

Declaration of Compliance For plastic materials coming into contact with food

Franz Mensch GmbH Werner-von-Siemens-Str. 2 D - 86807 Buchloe, Germany

We herewith declare that the following products:

Article number: 12648, 12649, 12649S, 12641, 12608, 12609, 12609S, 12601, 12668,

12669, 12669S, 12661, 12689, 12681, 12659, 12651

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, white, Ø 48 cm Description: 12648:

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, white, Ø 53 cm 12649:

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", dispenser box, white, Ø 53 cm 12649S:

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, white, Ø 60 cm Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, blue, Ø 48 cm 12641: 12608: 12609: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, blue, Ø 53 cm

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", dispenser box, blue, Ø 53 cm 12609S:

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, blue, Ø 60 cm 12601: 12668: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, green, Ø 48 cm 12669: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, green, Ø 53 cm

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", dispenser box, green, Ø 53 cm 12669S:

Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, green, Ø 60 cm 12661: 12689: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, yellow, Ø 53 cm 12681: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, yellow, Ø 60 cm 12659: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, red, Ø 53 cm 12651: Bouffant cap "Bettina Light", bag, red, Ø 60 cm

Material: PP non-woven

comply with the legal requirements of the current valid version of the Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011, as well as of the Regulation (EU) No. 2023/2006 and of the Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. If used according to specifications, both the overall migration and the specific migration levels remain below the legal limit according to Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The substances and raw materials used are in compliance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011.

Proved that the products contain substances with limitations (SML/QM) as well as Dual-Use-Substances, the limits provided in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 are complied. For substances that are not mentioned in the union list (Annex I of Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 including all amendments of the Regulation (EU) NO. 2019/37), national instructions shall apply, as e.g. the German BfR Recommendations on Food Contact Materials.

Overall Migration:

Simulant used	Overall Migration	Maximum Permissible Limit	unit
3 % Acetic Acid	3,7	10	mg/dm ²
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	<3,0	10	mg/dm²
95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution	<3,0	10	mg/dm²
Isooctane	<3,0	10	mg/dm²



Franz Mensch ist ein ISOzertifiziertes Unternehmen **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015** Amtsgericht Kempten (Allgäu), HRR 13774 USt.-Id-Nr.: DE216194936

UniCredit München, HYVEDEMM DE 54 7002 0270 0041 9112 20 Sparkasse Fürstenfeldbruck, BYLADEM1FFB DE 66 7005 3070 0003 9805 05 Deutsche Bank Augsburg, DEUTDEMM720 DE 63 7207 0001 0030 1044 00









Specification for intended use or restrictions:

- Type/types of food that shall come into contact with the material: aqueous, alcoholic, acidic and fatty foodstuff
- Type/types of food that shall NOT come into contact with the material: none
- Duration and temperature of handling and storage when in contact with the food:

3 % Acetic Acid	240 hours at 40°C	
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	240 hours at 40°C	
95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution	240 hours at 40°C	
Isooctane	48 hours at 20°C	

Ratio of the surfaces coming into contact with the food to the volume, on the basis of which the conformity of the material has been determined: no information

Traceability of the product is ensured according to Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 via the number of the roll in conjunction with the date of production.

On behalf of Franz Mensch GmbH:

Originator:

Quality Management

Buchloe, September 23, 2019



